

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12893 of 2025

=====

GANGARAM COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. JIT P PATEL(6994) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. NIYATI K JUTHANI(7014) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE ISSUED BY AFFIXING(39) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,31,8.1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 34

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No.

11,15,16,22.1.1,24,26.1,27,28,6

RONITH JOY(9560) for the Respondent(s) No.

10,12,13,14,17,18,19,20,21,23,25,29,30,31,32,33,35,4,5,7,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 19/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request made by learned advocate Mr. Bhavyaraj on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Ronith Joy appearing for the respective respondents, the matter is adjourned to 3rd February 2026, as a last accommodation for filing reply, if any, to be filed, the same shall have to be filed on or before 30th January 2026.

List this matter on top of the Board.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH