

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12893 of 2025**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12893 of 2025

=====

GANGARAM COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD & ANR.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. JIT P PATEL(6994) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
BHAVYARAJ K GOHIL(8806) for the Respondent(s) No. 15,6
DS AFFIDAVIT NOT FILED (FOR FRESH NOTICE)(4501) for the
Respondent(s) No. 36,37
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR.ALBIN KURIAN(17196) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,8.1
MS. NIYATI K JUTHANI(7014) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
NOTICE ISSUED BY AFFIXING(39) for the Respondent(s) No. 31,8.1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 34
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 16,22.1.1,24,26.1,27,28
RONITH JOY(9560) for the Respondent(s) No.
10,12,13,14,17,18,19,20,21,23,25,29,30,31,32,33,35,4,5,7,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 03/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Considering the submissions made by learned advocate
Mr.Jit Patel, the returnable date qua respondent no.37 is
extended to 10.07.2026.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

Bhoomi