

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6397 of 2026

**With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10387 of 2022
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6740 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15267 of 2024
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3343 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4842 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8464 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8416 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8517 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5259 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10498 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12893 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11278 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15697 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6713 of 2026**

=====

**RADHAMOHAN CO.OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

**MR RUTVIJ S OZA(5594) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5,6,7
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
KUSHAL A DESAI(9435) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR VIJAY G PASI(12878) for the Respondent(s) No. 8
MS.DIMPLE S. ASWANI(19658) for the Respondent(s) No. 8**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 10/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocates appearing for the respective petitioners, these matters shall be listed on 15.07.2026 in a Special Board.

The above arrangement is considering the fact that in all these matters, the issue is with regard to redevelopment of the apartments, more particularly, the apartments being in a very dilapidated condition causing a threat to the occupants and / or the persons residing in the nearby vicinity.

Considering the above, it is also clarified that the matters shall be taken up at 2:30 and whereas the learned advocates appearing for the respondents shall make it convenient to remain present, failing which this Court shall pass appropriate orders with assistance from the learned advocates, who are available, whenever the matter is called out.

Y.N. VYAS

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)